

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23776/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2008 in SA No. 1150/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAJENDRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANTIBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter with a request for adjournment to enable their client to file counter affidavit.

The request is rejected. However, eight weeks' time is allowed to the parties to file documents which form part of the record of the High Court.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Mithlesh Gupta)
Sr.P.A. Court Master