

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4595/2010

RAJENDRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMANTIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by eight weeks as prayed for in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER