

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 4595/2010

RAJENDRA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMANTIBAI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1, 2(1) to 2(4) and Respondent No. 4 are represented through Advocate.

One week time, is granted to the learned counsel for petitioner to file spare copies for issuance of notice to respondent nos. 3(1) to 3(6).

List again on 04.05.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

pm

