

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 4595/2010

RAJENDRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMANTIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR  
Mr. Omkar J. Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1, 2(1) to 2(4) and 4 are duly represented.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no. 3(1) to 3(6).

Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

pm

