

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4595/2010

RAJENDRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMANTIBAI (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 201675/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 66446/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pravin Waman Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR  
  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR  
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.  
Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.  
  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substitution in respect of respondent no.1 is filed. Being within time, same is allowed. Registry to process accordingly.

List again on 22.08.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR  
Registrar