

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4595/2010

RAJENDRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMANTIBAI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 95128/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 23-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2.1 to 2.4 and Respondent No.4 are duly
represented.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3.1 to 3.6, there is no
appearance.

Certificate of service from the concerned High Court in
respect of Respondent Nos. 1.1 to 1.3 has not been received.

Let reminder be issued.

List again on 25.2.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG