

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4595/2010

RAJENDRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMANTIBAI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 95128/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 25-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. Pravin Waman Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1.1 to 1.3 & 3.1
to 3.6 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.2.1 to 2.4 & 4 are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules. Counter affidavit, if any, be
filed in the meantime.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar