

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4595/2010

RAJENDRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMANTIBAI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 95128/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 12-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Pravin Waman Satale, Adv. [NP]
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv. [NP]
Mr. Bhushan, Adv. [NP]
Ms. Priya, Adv. [NP]
Ms. Sweta Singh, Adv. [NP]
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR [NP]

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Sharian Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Raj, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Zanwar, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AORMr. Mayilsamy K, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. Arun Pandiyan S, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Gayathiri A S, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of letter circulated by learned
counsel for the appellants, adjourned to
03.12.2025.(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)