

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4595/2010

RAJENDRA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMANTIBAI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 95128/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 10-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHANFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Pravin Waman Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bhushan, Adv.  
Ms. Priya, Adv.  
Ms. Sweta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Ms. Pragya Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that the dispute between the parties had been settled.

Learned counsel who had put in appearance for contesting respondent nos.1.1 to 1.3 submitted that he does not have any instructions.

Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that he will make a request to respondent nos.1.1 to 1.3 to join the proceedings on the next date of hearing through video conference.

List on 28.01.2026.

**(KRITIKA TIWARI)**  
**SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(KOMAL)**  
**BRANCH OFFICER**